County of Yolo
u

CULTIVATION FEES

Year-Round Cultivation License 1-10,890 SF (1/4 Acre)

Year-Round Cultivation License (each additional)
1-10,890 SF (1/4 Acre)

Seasonal Cultivation License (April 15-Dec 15)
1-10,890 SF (1/4 Acre) Net Cultivation Area

Seasonal Cultivation License (April 15-Dec. 15)

Each Additional 10,890 SF (Net Cultivation Area), or
Portion Thereof

Annual Cultivation Application Renewal Fee
Cannabis Cultivation Site Plan Modification

License Application Modification-Cultivation

Initial Cultivation License Application Fee

Pre-Application Meeting Initial Application

DISTRIBUTOR FEES

Distributor A License Fee (distributes own product)

Distributor B License Fee (distributes for other businesses)

Distributor 2 License Fee (Class B: 5,000 - 10,000 SF)
(distributes for other businesses)

Distributor 2 License Fee (Class C: >10,000 SF)
(distributes for other businesses)

Distributor License - Transport Only

Distribution Application Modification

Yolo County Cannabis Fees
2021-2022 Resolution 21-81.01
Effective December 7, 2021

(P/E 1115)

(P/E 1116)

(P/E 1117)

(P/E 1118)

(P/E 1106)
(P/E 1119)
(P/E 1120)
(P/E 1108)

(P/E 1122)

(P/E 1124)

(P/E 1125)

(P/E 1135)

(P/E 1136)

(P/E 1137)

(P/E 1138)

$23,697.00

$2,776.00

$18,396.00

$2,449.00

$3,786.00
$912.00

$1,574.00
$5,784.00

$2,371.00

$9,769.00

$19,632.00

$23,084.00

$26,537.00

$1,370.00

$1,069.00



MANUFACTURING FEES

Manufacturing License

License Application Modification Fee for Manufacturing

PROCESSORS

Processor License Fee

License Application Modification Fee for Processors

RETAIL
Retail License Fee

Retail/Non-Store License Fee

License Application Modification Fee for Retailers

MICROBUSINESS

Microbusiness License Fee

USE PERMIT
Cannabis Pre-Application Review-Use Permit
Cannabis Use Permit

Cannabis Use Permit Modification

NURSERY

Nursery License Fee annual

OTHER CANNABIS FEES

Appeal to Hearing Officer (Deposit)

Building Permit CTF Review Fee

Complaint Verification and Follow-up
Cannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee

Testing License Fee

(P/E 1139)

(P/E 1141)

(P/E 1142)

(P/E 1143)

(P/E 1144)
(P/E 1145)

(P/E 1146)

(P/E 1147)

(P/E 1148)
(P/E 1149)

(P/E 1150)

(P/E 1121)

(P/E 1133)
(P/E 1134)
(P/E 1128)
(P/E 1107)

(P/E 1151)

$23,143.00

$797.00

$30,316.00

$916.00

$9,280.00
$8,402.00

$860.00

$29,388.00

$2,926.00
$6,390.00

$3,486.00

$14,536.00

$1,500.00
$617.00
$239.00 HR
$239.00 HR

$5,877.00



