

Yolo County Cannabis Fees 2021-2022 Resolution 21-81.01 Effective December 7, 2021

CULTIVATION FEES		
Year-Round Cultivation License 1-10,890 SF (1/4 Acre)	(P/E 1115)	\$23,697.00
Year-Round Cultivation License (each additional) 1-10,890 SF (1/4 Acre)	(P/E 1116)	\$2,776.00
Seasonal Cultivation License (April 15-Dec 15) 1-10,890 SF (1/4 Acre) Net Cultivation Area	(P/E 1117)	\$18,396.00
Seasonal Cultivation License (April 15-Dec. 15) Each Additional 10,890 SF (Net Cultivation Area), or Portion Thereof	(P/E 1118)	\$2,449.00
Annual Cultivation Application Renewal Fee	(P/E 1106)	\$3,786.00
Cannabis Cultivation Site Plan Modification	(P/E 1119)	\$912.00
License Application Modification-Cultivation	(P/E 1120)	\$1,574.00
Initial Cultivation License Application Fee	(P/E 1108)	\$5,784.00
Pre-Application Meeting Initial Application	(P/E 1122)	\$2,371.00
DISTRIBUTOR FEES		
Distributor A License Fee (distributes own product)	(P/E 1124)	\$9,769.00
Distributor B License Fee (distributes for other businesses)	(P/E 1125)	\$19,632.00
Distributor 2 License Fee (Class B: 5,000 - 10,000 SF) (distributes for other businesses)	(P/E 1135)	\$23,084.00
Distributor 2 License Fee (Class C: >10,000 SF) (distributes for other businesses)	(P/E 1136)	\$26,537.00
Distributor License - Transport Only	(P/E 1137)	\$1,370.00
Distribution Application Modification	(P/E 1138)	\$1,069.00

MANUFACTURING FEES

License Application Modification Fee for Manufacturing(P/E 1141)\$797.00PROCESSORSProcessor License Fee(P/E 1142)\$30,316.00License Application Modification Fee for Processors(P/E 1142)\$916.00Retall\$9280.00Retail License Fee(P/E 1144)\$9,280.00Retail/Non-Store License Fee(P/E 1145)\$8402.00License Application Modification Fee for Retailers(P/E 1146)\$860.00MICROBUSINESS(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00Microbusiness License Fee(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00Cannabis Pre-Application Review-Use Permit(P/E 1147)\$2,926.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1148)\$2,926.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00NURSERY(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00Nursery License Fee annual(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00CHER CANNABIS FEES(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$1,500.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$239.00 HRComplaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourl	Manufacturing License	(P/E 1139)	\$23,143.00
Processor License Fee(P/E 1142)\$30,316.00License Application Modification Fee for Processors(P/E 1143)\$916.00RETAIL\$9280.00\$906.00Retail License Fee(P/E 1144)\$9,280.00License Application Modification Fee for Retailers(P/E 1145)\$8,402.00MICROBUSINESS(P/E 1146)\$860.00MICROBUSINESS(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00MICROBUSINESS(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00MICROBUSINESS(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00Cannabis Pre-Application Review-Use Permit(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00NURSERY(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00NURSERY(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00Appeal to Hearing Officer (Deposit)(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Auguet to Hearing Officer (Deposit)(P/E 1134)\$617.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$239.00 HRComplaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1120)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR	License Application Modification Fee for Manufacturing	(P/E 1141)	\$797.00
Processor License Fee(P/E 1142)\$30,316.00License Application Modification Fee for Processors(P/E 1143)\$916.00RETAIL\$9280.00\$906.00Retail License Fee(P/E 1144)\$9,280.00License Application Modification Fee for Retailers(P/E 1145)\$8,402.00MICROBUSINESS(P/E 1146)\$860.00MICROBUSINESS(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00MICROBUSINESS(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00MICROBUSINESS(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00Cannabis Pre-Application Review-Use Permit(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00NURSERY(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00NURSERY(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00Appeal to Hearing Officer (Deposit)(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Auguet to Hearing Officer (Deposit)(P/E 1134)\$617.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$239.00 HRComplaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1120)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR			
License Application Modification Fee for Processors(P/E 1143)\$916.00RETAILRetail License Fee(P/E 1144)\$9,280.00Retail/Non-Store License Fee(P/E 1145)\$8402.00License Application Modification Fee for Retailers(P/E 1145)\$860.00MICROBUSINESS(P/E 1146)\$860.00Microbusiness License Fee(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00Cannabis Pre-Application Review-Use Permit(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1148)\$2,926.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00Cannabis Use Permit Modification(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00NURSERY(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00Nursery License Fee annual(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00CHER CANNABIS FEES(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$617.00Complaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR	PROCESSORS		
RETAILRetail License Fee(P/E 1144)\$9,280.00Retail/Non-Store License Fee(P/E 1145)\$8,402.00License Application Modification Fee for Retailers(P/E 1146)\$860.00MICROBUSINESS Microbusiness License Fee(P/E 1146)\$29,388.00USE PERMIT(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00USE PERMIT(P/E 1148)\$2,926.00Cannabis Pre-Application Review-Use Permit(P/E 1148)\$2,926.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1148)\$2,926.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00NURSERY(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00Nursery License Fee annual(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00CHER CANNABIS FEESAppeal to Hearing Officer (Deposit)(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$617.00Complaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR	Processor License Fee	(P/E 1142)	\$30,316.00
Retail License Fee(P/E 1144)\$9,280.00Retail/Non-Store License Fee(P/E 1145)\$8,402.00License Application Modification Fee for Retailers(P/E 1146)\$860.00MICROBUSINESS(P/E 1146)\$29,388.00MICROBUSINESS(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00USE PERMIT(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00Cannabis Pre-Application Review-Use Permit(P/E 1148)\$2,926.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00Cannabis Use Permit Modification(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00Cannabis Use Permit Modification(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00NURSERY(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00NURSERY(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00OTHER CANNABIS FEES(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Appeal to Hearing Officer (Deposit)(P/E 1134)\$617.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$239.00 HRComplaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR	License Application Modification Fee for Processors	(P/E 1143)	\$916.00
Retail License Fee(P/E 1144)\$9,280.00Retail/Non-Store License Fee(P/E 1145)\$8,402.00License Application Modification Fee for Retailers(P/E 1146)\$860.00MICROBUSINESS(P/E 1146)\$29,388.00MICROBUSINESS(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00USE PERMIT(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00Cannabis Pre-Application Review-Use Permit(P/E 1148)\$2,926.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00Cannabis Use Permit Modification(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00Cannabis Use Permit Modification(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00NURSERY(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00NURSERY(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00OTHER CANNABIS FEES(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Appeal to Hearing Officer (Deposit)(P/E 1134)\$617.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$239.00 HRComplaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR	RETAIL		
Retail/Non-Store License Fee(P/E 1145)\$8,402.00License Application Modification Fee for Retailers(P/E 1146)\$860.00MICROBUSINESS(P/E 1146)\$29,388.00Microbusiness License Fee(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00USE PERMIT(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00Cannabis Pre-Application Review-Use Permit(P/E 1148)\$2,926.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00Cannabis Use Permit Modification(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00NURSERY(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00Nursery License Fee annual(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00OTHER CANNABIS FEES(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$1,500.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$239.00 HRComplaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR		(P/E 1144)	\$9,280.00
MICROBUSINESSMicrobusiness License Fee(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00USE PERMITCannabis Pre-Application Review-Use Permit(P/E 1147)\$2,926.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1148)\$2,926.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00Cannabis Use Permit Modification(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00NURSERY(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00NURSERY(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00OTHER CANNABIS FEES(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00Appeal to Hearing Officer (Deposit)(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$617.00Complaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR	Retail/Non-Store License Fee		
Microbusiness License Fee(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00USE PERMITCannabis Pre-Application Review-Use Permit(P/E 1148)\$2,926.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00Cannabis Use Permit Modification(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00NURSERY\$1,500.00Nursery License Fee annual(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00OTHER CANNABIS FEESAppeal to Hearing Officer (Deposit)(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$617.00Complaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR	License Application Modification Fee for Retailers	(P/E 1146)	\$860.00
Microbusiness License Fee(P/E 1147)\$29,388.00USE PERMITCannabis Pre-Application Review-Use Permit(P/E 1148)\$2,926.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00Cannabis Use Permit Modification(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00NURSERY\$14,536.00Nursery License Fee annual(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00OTHER CANNABIS FEESAppeal to Hearing Officer (Deposit)(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$617.00Complaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR			
USE PERMITCannabis Pre-Application Review-Use Permit(P/E 1148)\$2,926.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00Cannabis Use Permit Modification(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00NURSERY(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00Nursery License Fee annual(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00OTHER CANNABIS FEES(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00Appeal to Hearing Officer (Deposit)(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$617.00Complaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR	MICROBUSINESS		
Cannabis Pre-Application Review-Use Permit(P/E 1148)\$2,926.00Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00Cannabis Use Permit Modification(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00NURSERY\$3,486.00Nursery License Fee annual(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00OTHER CANNABIS FEES\$14,536.00Appeal to Hearing Officer (Deposit)(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$617.00Complaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR	Microbusiness License Fee	(P/E 1147)	\$29,388.00
Cannabis Use Permit(P/E 1149)\$6,390.00Cannabis Use Permit Modification(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00NURSERY(P/E 1150)\$1,536.00Nursery License Fee annual(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00OTHER CANNABIS FEES(P/E 1131)\$1,500.00Appeal to Hearing Officer (Deposit)(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$617.00Complaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR	<u>USE PERMIT</u>		
Cannabis Use Permit Modification(P/E 1150)\$3,486.00NURSERYNursery License Fee annual(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00OTHER CANNABIS FEESAppeal to Hearing Officer (Deposit)(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$617.00Complaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR	Cannabis Pre-Application Review-Use Permit	(P/E 1148)	\$2,926.00
NURSERYNursery License Fee annual(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00OTHER CANNABIS FEESAppeal to Hearing Officer (Deposit)(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$617.00Complaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR	Cannabis Use Permit	(P/E 1149)	\$6,390.00
Nursery License Fee annual(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00OTHER CANNABIS FEESAppeal to Hearing Officer (Deposit)(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$617.00Complaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR	Cannabis Use Permit Modification	(P/E 1150)	\$3,486.00
Nursery License Fee annual(P/E 1121)\$14,536.00OTHER CANNABIS FEESAppeal to Hearing Officer (Deposit)(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$617.00Complaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR			
OTHER CANNABIS FEESAppeal to Hearing Officer (Deposit)(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$617.00Complaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR			
Appeal to Hearing Officer (Deposit)(P/E 1133)\$1,500.00Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$617.00Complaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR	Nursery License Fee annual	(P/E 1121)	\$14,536.00
Building Permit CTF Review Fee(P/E 1134)\$617.00Complaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR	OTHER CANNABIS FEES		
Complaint Verification and Follow-up(P/E 1128)\$239.00 HRCannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee(P/E 1107)\$239.00 HR	Appeal to Hearing Officer (Deposit)	(P/E 1133)	\$1,500.00
Cannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee (P/E 1107) \$239.00 HR	Building Permit CTF Review Fee	(P/E 1134)	\$617.00
	Complaint Verification and Follow-up	(P/E 1128)	\$239.00 HR
Testing License Fee (P/E 1151) \$5,877.00	Cannabis Hourly Enforcement Inspection Fee	(P/E 1107)	\$239.00 HR
	Testing License Fee	(P/E 1151)	\$5,877.00